IP65
PUM
PS & ELECTRICAL
CABIN
ETS
Description
Supply 230V  -50/60Hz
Pump outlet 14A, single-phase models 230V /16A, three-phase models 400VAC

 d  Electrical boxes-three
phase:protection of all three
phase pump up to 5 HP
 d Start and operating hours
counter included
The new electric cabinets K-Power, and K-Power Connect allow to control the filtration pump and lighting through a
single control unit. In the case of the K-Power Connect, in addition, via Bluetooth thanks to the specific application for
Kripsol: K-POWER.
Item Description
SI
NG
LE
 PH
AS
E
0805KPOW230 Electrical cabinet 230 V  single-phase
0805KPOW230D Electrical cabinet 230 V  single-phase with GFCI*
0805KPOW230DT50 Electrical cabinet 230 V  single-phase + GFCI* with transformer 50W
0805KPOW230DT100 Electrical cabinet 230 V  single-phase + GFCI* with transformer 100W
0805KPOW230DT300 Electrical cabinet 230 V  single-phase + GFCI* with transformer 300W
TH
RE
E P
HA
SE
0805KPOW400 Electrical cabinet three-phase 400V  16A
0805KPOW400D Electrical cabinet three-phase 400V  16A with GFCI*
0805KPOW400DT50 Electrical cabinet three-phase 400V  16A GFCI* with transformer 50W
0805KPOW400DT100 Electrical cabinet three-phase 400V  16A + GFCI* with transformer 100W
ELECTRICAL CABINETS
THE IDEAL COMPLEMENT FOR VARIABLE SPEED PUMPS
AND FOR THE PROJECTORS
K-POWER

Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04
Чебоксары (8352)28-53-07
Челябинск (351)202-03-61
Череповец (8202)49-02-64
Чита (3022)38-34-83
Якутск (4112)23-90-97
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93
Россия +7(495)268-04-70
Казахстан  +7(7172)727-132
www.kripsol.nt-rt.ru ||  kop@nt-rt.ru
Киргизия  +996(312)96-26-47
®®
CABIN
ETS
Item Description
0805KPOWSWIM230 Electrical box single phase 230 V counter-current 14 A
0805KPOWSWIM400 Electrical box three phase 400 V counter-current 16 A
Item Description
0805KPOW5LEV Control panel for overflow pools
YEARS OF
WARRANTY

Lighting outlet (depends on model) 230V /5A • 12V /50W (T50 W) • 12V /100W (T100W) • 12V /300W (T300W)
Indicators Pump in operation, Alarm, Filter programmes, Auxiliary output and Time
Protections Motor overload
Overload protection 20% higher than nominal current
4-Digit LED display Time, Settings and Alarms
Auxiliary relay Dry contact 250V / 5A maximum
Maximum cable cross-sections 4 mm2 (power) / 2,5 mm2 (control)
IP rating / Temperature IP65/-10°...+55°C
Informations Bluetooth interface (-B) • Radio remote control • External probe for atmospheric temperature
Item Description
SIN
GL
E P
HA
SE
0805KPOW230B Electrical Cabinet 230V  14A with bluetooth
0805KPOW230BD Electrical Cabinet 230V  14A with buetooth and GFCI*
0805KPOW230BDT50 Electrical Cabinet 230V  14A  with bluetooth, GFCI*  and transformer 50W
0805KPOW230BDT100 Electrical Cabinet 230V  14A with bluetooth, GFCI*  and transformer 100W
0805KPOW230BDT300 Electrical Cabinet 230V  14A with bluetooth, GFCI*  and transformer 30W
TH
RE
E
PH
AS
E 0805KPOW400BDT50 Electrical Cabinet three-phase 400V  16A with bluetooth, GFCI* and transformer 50W
0805KPOW400BDT100 Electrical Cabinet three-phase 400V  16A with bluetooth, GFCI* and transformer 100 W
K-POWER CONNECT
THE ONLY CABINET ON THE SWIMMING POOL
MARKET THAT ALLOWS MANAGEMENT OF THE
FILTER PUMP AND LIGHTING BY BLUETOOTH